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FINAL CCI STANDINGS 1958 

Wheaton 
Carroll 
North Central 
n1. Wesleyan 
Lake Forest 
Millikin 
Augustana 
Elmhurst 

W L T - - -7 0 0 
5 2 0 
5 ·2 0 
4 3 o 
4 3 o 
2 .5 0 
1 6 0 
0 7 0 

Pts~ 
317 • 
169 
175 
109 
177 
115 
130 

32 

• 

84 
76 

104 
133 
137 
202 
438 

vJHEA TON TAKES SIXTH STRAIGHT CROWN 

LAKE FOREST 

LAST WEEK ,,s RESULTS 
Wheaton37; IDinois Wesleyan 14 
North Central 18, CB.rroll 6 
Lake Forest 30, Millikin 19 
Augustana 42, Elmhurst O 

NON-CONFERENCE GAMES 
trJ,i inois Not!r.nl at LJ]j nois Wesleyan 
Anderson at North Central 

'!he Crusaders of 'Wheaton grabbed t-heir sixth straight College Conference of 

Illinois title as they rolled over· a s11.rprising Illinois Wesleyan team (4-3) 37-.14. 
I 

itorth Central dumped f av6red Carroll for a tie for second place j eac'h team won 5 and 

-lost 2 league tilts. The lake F6rest Foresters whipped Millikin op the touohdown 
I 

• 

runs by Dennid Har1no~ The Vikings of Augustana ~limbed out of the cellar at the 

expense of Elmhurst with 42~0 shutout• 

Lee Stdp6ulos of Augustana took the cc! scoring cro~n with a total of 52 points, 

Stopoulos was trailing the leaders by 12 markers going into the l~st game but he ran 
I 

wild against the Bluejays fdr 22 points. Ken Hill; Carr6ll; Bil) Barr and Dick FousheeJ 
• 

Wheaton, and John Turpin 1. North Central; colle~ted 42 points during the sea.son to tie 

fr second. 
I 

• 

Pioneer Ron Jensen completed 70 passes in 146 att~mpts good for 971 yards to lead 
• 
J 

all conference passers. Fellow teammate, Ken Hill was the top ground ga.iher with 663 

yards in 101 rushes. Hill is only a freshrnan 1 

Tom Lewis of Lake Forest set a conference 

. 
I 

I 

I 

I 

record for best ave1,nge-punting. 
" 

Lewis 

I 

had a 4 • 8 average per punt to replace North Central ts Don Long (43. 6) as the league·•~ 

best punter• The pass receiving leader was :Millikin ls Chuck Davelis who caught 25 tosses 

good for 413 yards. This sot another CCl reoord. 
I 

, 



• 
T 

WheatQn established new records for most yardage rushing, total offense, and be~ 
offense, average. Carroll lead in passing offense North Central led in team defense 
in both rushing and total offense. 

I 

\ NOTE: The annual fall meeting of the CCI will take place on Monday, November 17 
· at Illinois Wesleyan. The 1958 All~CCI teams will be picked at this time along with I 

the meeting of the coaches of the various sports 

SCORING 

Lee Stopoulos 
Dick Foushee 
Ri]l Barr 
Ken Hill 
John Turpin 
Bill McElmilrry 
Luke Bedford 
Ed Young 
Ron Jensen 
Steve Murray 

RUSHING 

Ken Hill 
Harley Wahl 
John \A.,&. in 
Steve Murray 
D n Brock 
Bill Pa~ 
JeITy Domescik 
Lee Stopoulos 

PASSING 

Ron Jensen 
Ken Collinson 
Larry Haab 
Larry McLain 
Bill Ihlanf eldt 

' Bruce Anderson 
Bruce Whipple 
J hn Davison 
R ger Horsky 

PUNTING 

Tom Lewis 
Don Long 
Ron Jensen 
Jerry Domescik 
Dick Foushee 
Max Peterson 
Val Lecas 

Individual statistics leaders~•-Final 

SCHOOL 
' 

Augustana 
Wheaton 
Wheaton 
Carroll 
North Central 
Wheaton 
Illinois Wesleyan 
Lake Forest 
Carroll 
Wheaton 

Carroll 
Lake Forest 
North Cent1~a1 
Wheaton 
Wheaton 
Wheaton 
M.i.J likin 
Augustana 

Carroll 
Augustana 
Millikin 
Lake Forest 
Illinois Wesleyan 
Wheaton 
Wheaton 
Elmhurst 
North Central 

Lake Forest 
North Central 
Carroll 
Millikin 
Wheaton 
Augustana 
Illinois Wesleyan 

TD PAT FG TOTAL 

8 2 0 
7 0 0 
6 3 0 
7 0 0 
7 0 0 
6 l 0 
4 7 0 
5 0 0 
5 0 0 
3 5 0 

C1\RRIES YARDS 

101 
83 
94 
81 
74 
67 
94 
67 

663 
553 
534 
514 
454 
418 
388 
3!.i6 

52 
u2 
42 
42 
42 
38 
33 
30 
30 
28 

I 

A TT e CO~IP • INT.. TD YARDS 

146 70 6 
89 43 6 

lli5 u5 7 
96 55 9 
95 43 ,7 
54 31 1 
39 25 0 
85 21 11 
47 20 6 

• 

A'TT. YARDS AVG. 

22 
34 
35 
41 
20 
29 
32 

(}10RE ).· 

9,87 
1,L.81 
1.295 
·1387 

66~ 
953 

1ou6 

44.8 
43.6 
37.0 
33.B 
33$3 
32.9 
32 7 

I 9 971 
4 712 
h 668 
5 649 
5 593 
9 494 

10 357 
4 341 
2 334 

' 

I 



' 
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Individual (Cont,) 

PASS RECEIVING 

Chuck Da.velis 
Marty Barker 
Luke Bedford 
Dave Veldhuizen 
Dick Foushee 
John Mesching 
Bill McElmurry 

RUSHING OFFENSE 

Wheaton 
Lake F-rest 
N~rth Central 
Carroll 
IJTJ.llikin 
:1 ·, J inois Wesleyan 
Augu.stana 
Elmhurst 

PASSING 

Carroll 
Wheaton 
Illinois Wesleyan 
Lake Forest 
Augus·tana 
Millikin 
F~:tmhurst 
North Central 

TOTAL OFFENSE 

Wheaton 
Carroll 
Lake Forest 
Illinois Wesleyan 
Millikin 
North Central 
Augustana 
Elmhurst 

TOTAL DEFENSE 

North Centr3.l 
Carroll 
'Wheaton 
Lake Forest 

-3-

SCHOOL CATCHES YARDS TD 

I1illikin 25 413 
Carroll 25 362 
I.llinois Wesleyan 13 362 
C ·rroll 21 310 
Wheaton 10 266 
Carroll 18 20.5 
vJheaton 5 173 

Team Records 

RUSHING DEFENSE 
Carries Yards 

369 2278 North Central 
328 1784 Wheaton 
345 1416 Carroll 
270 1373 Lake Forest 
344 1208 ~ 

313 1198 PASSING DEFENSE 
277 873 
176 197 

Lake Forest 
carrolJ. 

\TTa CO}iP. l}iTT o YARDS 1~rth Central 
' 

166 78 7 1248 
100 56 2 935 
116 52 9 796 
107 61 9 746 
109 46 9 737 
155 46 7 668 
166 50 22 Sh6 

87 33 8 soo 

PL\YS RUSH PASS TOT-1.L 

469 2278 935 3213 
436 1373 1248 2621 
435 1784 746 2530 
429 1198 796 1994 
501 1208 668 1976 
432 1416 500 1916 
386 873 737 1610 
342 197 546 743 

Pl2vs Rush Pass Totql 
- 1 ~ ·-

401 604 
li45 860 
433 658 
407 1204 

662 1266 
620 1480 
897 1555 
608 1812 

Augustana 

, 

1 

I 

3 
3 
4 
4 
7 
1 
3 

carries Yards 

269 604 
260 658 
306 860 
304 1204 

ATT C01'1IP INT YARDS 

103 40 10 608 
139 50 11 620 
132, 52 8 662 
130 60 8 770 



• 

• 

' TUE C C. I. ' • 

• 
I 

UGUSTANA CARROLL ELMHURST 

ILLINOIS WESLEYAN 

Ml LIKIN WHEATON 
• 

NORTH CENTRAL LAKE FOREST 
I 

I 

ALI,.CCI SEI,E;CfI,ONS FOR 195'8 
NOT 1'o ·13E RELEASED fmFORE THURSDAY a,m. 

Novembe·r 18, 1958 
,!,atty Snydc,r., CCI Publicity 

• • 

A't the annual ra11 meeting of the Qellege Confere,nce of ·1]Jino~-, the all-
I 

e,nterence £ootbaJJ teams were cho·sen by the coaches.· Wheaton placed five men Qn both 
I 

the first string offensive unit and first string defensive unit• North Central l~od 

three men on each squad. The Cardinal ts John """'""in was selected on the first unit 
• 

on both offense and defense• 

'!he coaches, who cannot vote for their own players~ gave Die~ Popp (Illinois · 
• 

Wesleyan), Ray M)rgan (Ille Wesleyan), and Harley Wah] (Lake Forest) dual places on 
• 

the second teams. 
ALL CCI TEAMS-1958 

orr·ense . 
I 

~ . In · er Bedf o;d• · 111 • WGeleynn * 
E Dick Foushee, Wheaton 
T Dick Plaep, Wheaton 
t· Gordie Thornton, Carro11 
G Jack Thompson, lll. Wesleyan 
G Al Seeland, Wheaton 
G Ron Gullstrand, North Central 
C Tom Dean, North Central 
QB Ron Jensen, Carroll 
HB ,John , . in, North Central 
'HB Dan Iranda., Wheaton 
HB Ken Hill, Carroll 
FB Steve MuITay, Wheaton 

2nd Team 
E Chuck SZDavelis, Millikin * 
E Dave Veldhuizen, CaIToll 
T .Dick Popp,, Ill. Wesleyan 

' 

I 

T Dan Van Mill, North Centr~l . 
G Lee Hanlon, Augustana 
G Frank Biddle, Millikin ➔(­
C Jim Jolley1c Millikin * 
QB La.rTy McLain, I.Ake Forest * 
HB Ray Morgan, ~l• Wesleyan * 
HB Harley Wahl, a·ke Fo·rest 

Frank Shigut, North CentrAl 

Defense 
· ,a .I5avc Parker, Lake Forest * 

E Bill Hoppel, Whe.a t•n * 
E Bob Rakow, carroll 
T Floyd Van Jnrriger, North Central 
T Bob Bakke, Wheaton · 
MG George Holt, North Central 
LB Rick Hazelrigg, Mi]l,ikin 
LB Skippy Meier, Wheaton * 
HB John Turpin, lb·rth Central 
HB Don Brock, ~eaton 
HB Jack Fear11, .. a.ks Forest 
HB Bruce Whii:ple, Wheaton 

2nd Team 
E Bob Kennedy, n1. Wesleyan 
E Jan Jamison, August.ana 
T Dick Popp, 111. Wesleyan 
T Tom Linnabaz'y, Au'gustana *· 
T... Bn>.co·icemp, .ca:rroll · 
!fG Kont Woedtiorth, ,fbaa ~re 
LB Don Meyer, lll, Wosleya.n ~ 
LB 'Ja:ek Nothn9kar, • North Central 
HB Ray Morgan, ,"1ll1nois Wesleyan 
HB Bill Barr, 'Wheaton.~· · ".. 
HB Ha• ey WtthJ _. · 1-aka·-Forest 
HB Don Natalizio, CaIToll 

I 

i'r Repeaters from last year1s all--c,onference selections 

• 

• 
I I 

• 

• 

• 


